

Special thanks: contributions in connection with a fire

## SPECIAL THANKS: contributions in connection with a fire

Municipality of Pontiac

August 19, 2020 – 10:00 a.m.

Mrs. Joanne Labadie, Mayor of the Municipality of Pontiac, and the Acting Director of the Municipality's
Fire Department, have recently handed a certificate of recognition to the Dépanneur Général and
Rocky's Snack Bar in Luskville as a special thank you for their contribution to the Municipality of
Pontiac's Fire Department.





- Both businesses have generously offered their help, through a donation, in connection with a fire that occurred in the Municipality on July 28, 2020.
- The Municipality wishes to mention this generosity, which unquestionably encourages citizen participation in municipal life.

## Where to inquire:

- Municipality of Pontiac's Website: www.municipalitepontiac.com;
- Municipality of Pontiac's Facebook account: <a href="www.facebook.com/pontiacmun">www.facebook.com/pontiacmun</a>.